Addendum #1

In accordance with Section 34 of the Contract to provide an automated red light
enforcement system (“Contract”) between the City of Cathedral City, CA (“City”} and
American Traffic Solutions (“Contractor”) which Contract was executed by the City and
the Contractor on August 25, 2005, this Addendum (“Addendum 1%) is approved and
effective as of the same date the City executes this agreement.

Addendum 1 is entered into with reference to the following facts:

A. The City and Contractor (collectively, the “Parties™) entered into an agreement
dated August, 2005 for Contractor to provide it’s Axsis System to monitor red
light violations or other traffic movements and to issue citations for traffic
violations.

B. The terms and conditions of Addendum 1 do not significantly affect the scope of
work, the period of performance, payments or any term or condition included in
the Contract.

In consideration of the City’s request to extend the first year beta test terms as outlined in
Addendum 1, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Contractor Responsibilities and City Obligations:

a. It is agreed by the City and the Contractor to extend the term of the beta
test period until August 31, 2007,

b. The remaining dates and terms of Section Four (4) of the agreement
remain in place.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date
accepted by the City.

AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC.

Nin.

James ¥ ‘{'uto'n, P‘ésident




STATE OF ARIZONA }
)SS.

COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

Cn this a3d day of d! ? M . 2_00?, personally appeared before

me James D. Tuton, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President for
AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC., an Arizona corporation, and that the foregoing
instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors,
and acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same.

SR, JACQUELIE ST.LOUIS E y NOTARY PUBLIC

T‘R’:aPUBL?CC ﬂ;‘{y

ricapa Cou .. .

My Canwrission Expires My Commission Expires:
November 15, 201¢

City

AN TN

Donald E. Bradley, City ?Aanager

e T2 e

Pat Hammars, City Clerk




- SEF-18-20687 16:85 From:

*

FROM 1 7CFD

To: 17602021462 . p.2e3

FAX NO. @17882A71462 | WSV IR ST
. : u;j/”g LA

o s
| A G ¥
Addendum#1 = oOeliridud, # o

In accordanee with Section 34 of the Contract to provide gn automated red light
enforcement system (“Contract”) between the City of Cithedral City, CA {(*City”) and
American Traffic Solutions {“Contractor™ which Contract was gxecuted by the City and
the Contractor on August 25, 2008, this Addendurn (“Addendom 1) is approved and

effective as of the same date the City executes this agreement,
Addendum 1 is entered into with reference to the fnﬁoﬁdn\g ifﬁi:ts: ,

A. The City and Contractor (mﬂec&%ly, the “Parties™) entered into an agresment
dated August, 2005 for Contractor to provide it's Axsis System W monitor rad
light violations or other traffic movements and @ issue citations for traffie
violations, - , o

B. The teems and conditions of Addandum I do not sigéiﬁcantiy affect the scope of
work, the period of performarice, PRYmEnts or any term or condition included in
the Contrast. ' ’ o

In ¢opsideration of the City’s request to extend the first year i}cm lest terms as n'utl‘ined in
Addendum 1, the Parties agree as follows: :
1. Confractor Responsibilities and City Obligations:
8. Itis agreed by the Clity and the CoMr méextend the term of the beta
test period until February 29, 2008, :

b. The remaining dates and toems of Sectlon Four (4) of the agreement-

remain in place. f o
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partis have exscuted this Agreement as of the date
accepiad by the Cily. o

r
|

AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS,
INC. ]

Avam Tutan  &VP[c oo dmww

STATE OF ARIZONA )



' To:176ERBR1462
BEFF10-2067 16:25 From: To:175

FAX NO. 17682821462 Hep. 18 2607 B4:106FM  P3

FROM CCPD

COUNTY OF MARICOPA ) o
Onthis /OfK  dayof lﬁ;aéw&m , 2007, personally appearad before

dm‘f; Tuton, who being by: me duly awom dig qay that ho i President for
AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC., an Arizona mporgttm. and that the foregoing

instrument was signed in behaif of aaid corporation by autharity of its Board of Directors,
and acknowledged to me that sald ommsiian executed the adme, _

- NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: //—/f' e

/lxef/ﬁw:zan

Dona?d E. Bradley, City yanager

[ 'f PR Mcatmms STL
f ouis
»@ S B ARIZONA
rj” )’/ My Lo:un;:fsa;ogagi“y 7
AT N ber 15, m?gﬁ

1

-
N - -



Qctober 8, 2008

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Stan Henry

Chief of Police

City of Cathedral City

68-700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero
Cathedral City, Califomia 92234

RE: Addendum #3 to Professional Services Agreement between City of Cathedral
City, California and America Traffic Solutions, Inc. dated October 21, 2008

Dear Mr. Henry:

Enclosed is the original, executed above-referenced Addendum #3 signed by Adam Tuton, Chief
Operating Officer on behalf of ATS.

Please let me know if you have any questions or if | may be of further assistance.
Very truly yours,

American Traffic Solutions, Inc.

Linda Welsch

Executive/l.egal Assistant fo

Adam Tuton, Executive Vice President, COO

Enclosure



Addendum #3

In accordance with Section 34 of the Contract to provide an automated red light
enforcement system (“Contract”) between the City of Cathedral City, CA (“City”’) and
American Traffic Solutions (“Contractor”™) which Contract was executed by the City and
the Contractor on August 25, 2005, this Addendum (“Addendum 17) is approved and
effective as of the same date the City executes this agreement.

Addendum 1 is entered into with reference to the following facts:

A. The City and Contractor (collectively, the “Parties™) entered into an agreement
dated August, 2005 for Contractor to provide it’s Axsis System to monitor red
light violations or other traffic movements and to issue citations for traffic

violations.

In consideration of the City’s request to extend the contract term, add two additional Dual
Stationary Camera Systems, and Contractor’s request to add an annual Consumer Price
Index adjustment, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Contractor Responsibilities and City Obligations:

a. It is agreed by the City and the Contractor to extend the term of the

contract an additional three (3) years plus two (2) one year options
commencing on the first month following the commencement of citation

issuance on the latest installed Dual Camera System.

b. It is agreed by the City and the Contractor to retain the Dual Stationary
Camera System at the intersection of NB Date Palm Drive @ Ramon
Road.

¢. It is agreed by the City and the Contractor that ATS shall install the Dual
Stationary Camera System at two (2) additional intersection approaches.
The City approves that ATS install the Dual Stationary Camera Systems at
the following intersection approaches using wireless vehicle detectors:

i. WB Ramon Road @ Landau Blvd
ii. EB Vista Chino @ Date Palm Drive

d. On each anniversary date of the Term, unit prices will increase by the CPIL,
according to the average change during the prior 12 months in the
Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers (CPI-U) for U.S. City
average as published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department
of Labor.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date

accepted by the City.
AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC.
Adam E. Tuton,
COO and Executive Vice President
STATE OF ARIZONA )
)SS.
COUNTY OF MARICOPA )

On this w*h day of O \'){UW , 2008, personally appeared before
me Adam E. Tuton, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President for
AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC., a Kansas corporation, and that the foregoing
instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors,

and acknowiedged to me that said corporation exemame. _
AN LAty

J

$ QFFICIAL SEAL g . .

g 8\ LINDA M. WELSCH E My Commission Expires:

: 5] Notary Public - State of Arizona §

HA MARICOPA COUNTY

B, My Comm. Expires June 1, 2009 £ .
o City

3 ) N /{‘
\S 1 ‘f N fa
é; {,&fx!ﬁ{;g £ f j,«;/_;‘_g,{;t{g
Donald E. Bradleyf City Manager

W ATTEST:

Pat Hammers, City Clerk




